

ITEM NO.214

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3259/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2012 in CRLM No.40989/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAM SHEKHAR CHOUDHARY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Joyoti Kundu Goyal,Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
No.1: Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent No.2: Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the petition next week.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[S.S.R. Krishna]
Court Master