

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 7805/2015,CRLMP. 7806/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3259/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/02/2012 in CRLM No. 40989/2008 passed by the High Court of Patna)

RAM SHEKHAR CHOUDHARY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(For c/delay in filing application for restoration and restoration and office report)

Date: 20/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration of Special Leave Petition is condoned.

For the reasons stated in the Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 7805 of 2015, application for restoration of Special Leave Petition is allowed and restored to its original number.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vishal Anand

List the Special Leave Petition on Monday, the 27th July,

Date: 2015.07.21

09:39:00 EAST

2015.

Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER