

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 3259/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/02/2012
in CRLM No. 40989/2008 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

RAM SHEKHAR CHOUDHARY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for anticipatory bail and exemption from filing
O.T. and office report)

(for final disposal)

Date : 27/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Priyambica M. K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Das, AOR

Mr. Avinash Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR.Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks leave to
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

withdraw the special leave petition with liberty to approach the
Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.07.28

17:03:04 IST

Reason:

appropriate Court.

2

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn with
liberty to take all points before the appropriate Court.We, however, make it clear that the trial Court should give
its decision uninfluenced by any of the observations made by the

High Court or by this Court.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master